Survey No 162, Hissa No 2, 3, Survey No 163, Survey No 164, Survey No 173, Hissa 
No 3/2, Survey No 175, Survey No 176, Hissa No 1,2/1, 2/2,4,5,6/1,6/3,7,9,10,11, 12, 
Survey No 189, Hissa No. 1,2 And 4) Opp Muljibhai Mehta School, Bolinj, Virar West, 
Palghar, Maharashtra-401303

28-Jan-2025 
Rs. 31,10,038/- 
(Rupees Thirty One 
Lac Ten Thousand 
Thirty Eight Only)

16.04.2025

Date: 18.04.2025 Place:- ( )               Mumbai Maharashtra Authorized Officer Bajaj Housing Finance Limited  

POSSESSION NOTICE

Name of the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s)
(LAN No, Name of Branch)

Description of Secured Asset 
(Immovable Property)

[...]

That Piece And Parcel Of The Non-agricultural Property 
Described As: Plot No B-18 Survey No.37 Shri Vinayak 
Awas Rachna, Guru Ganesh Nagaropp Hanuman 
Tekadi Pahadsinghpura  Tq Dist Aurangabad -431001 East : Plot No. B-19  West  Plot No. B-
17  North : Existing Pathway South : Plot: 

31-Jan-2025 
Rs. 46,20,243/- 
(Rupees Forty Six Lac Twenty 
Thousand Two Hundred Forty 
Three Only) 

17.04.2025

Date: 18.04.2025 Place:- ( )               Aurangabad Maharashtra Authorized Officer Bajaj Housing Finance Limited  

POSSESSION NOTICE

Schedule Of Property 2: All That Piece And Parcel Of The Non-agricultural Property Described As:

[...]

PLOT NO 43, ADMEASRUING 
168.30 SQ. MTRS., GOLWADI, GUT NO 78, SAI 
SACHHAI CITY, CIDCO WALUJ MAHANAGAR, TQ. & 
DIST. AURANGABAD 431001-431001 East : Plot No. 37 West : 9 mtr. internal Road  North :  
Plot No. 42 South : Open Space of Sanction Layout plan

29-Jan-2025 
Rs. 44,06,063/- 
(Rupees Forty Four Lac Six 
Thousand Sixty Three Only) 

17.04.2025

DEMAND NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

You the below mentioned borrower(s), co-borrower(s) have availed loan/s facility(ies) from DCB Bank Limited by mortgaging your 

immovable properties (securities). Consequent to your defaults your loans were classified as non-performing assets.